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SKip containers

AM, SMR, DMS, DMP, AMK

Skip containers are intended for the transport and storage of
municipal and industrial waste. Various special modifications
enable the containers to be used for other purposes (manipulation
by crane at building sites, mobile storage units, etc.).

Containers are supplied in a variety of styles according to the
required use. They are manoeuvred by the boom arms on a skip
truck. Containers are painted with a quality corrosion-resistant
primer and a top coat in any colour. Selected types can be
manufactured in a hot-dip galvanized version.

The containers are manufactured in accordance with DIN 30720.

Standard types

Asymmetric design (AM)

Symmetric design (SMR)

With steel lids (DMS) or plastic lids (DMR)
* spring-assist lid opening,

« lid stops in closed position.

« sealed lids available upon request

« With ramp (AMK)

« sufficiently reinforced for traversing with manual handling
equipment,

* 4 massive hinges.

Specifications

= volumes from 5 to 20 m3.

» double-sided triple pivots for tipping,

« forged lifting pins,

« side bar for stacking containers,

* 4-6 mm S235JR bottoms,

* 3-4 mm S235JR side wallls,

« stable top profile,

« continuous welds,

« all corners are reinforced,

« perforated tie-down bar for fixing containers on the vehicle per
DIN standard,

< hooks for attaching tarpaulin,

« primed on inside surfaces, two coats of primer and two coats of
RAL paint on external surfaces.
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Forged lifting pin

Kipplager

double-sided triple pivots
for tipping

for handling and stacking
containers




Asymmetric design (AM)

Type configuration (mm) volume  weight
/Code floor | sides  dump side (m?) (ka)

AM-5,5-534 4 9,9 550
AM-5,5-644 .9 627
AM-70-534 7 619
AM-70-644 7 713
AM-10,0-534 746
AM-10,0-644 859




Symmetric design (SMR)

Type configuration (mm) volume = weight
/Code floor | sides  dump side (m?) (ka)
SMR-5,5-534 9 g 4 S 585
SMR-5,5-644 B 4 4 GG 859
SMR-70-534 5 S 4 7 723
SMR-70-644 B 4 4 7 818
SMR-10,0-534 9 & 4 10 839
SMR-10,0-644 §] 4 4 10 858

Symmetric skips - flat

Symmetric skip - stacking

Securing tarpaulins to a symmetric container
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Type with steel lids (DMS)

Type

/Code
OMS-5,5-534
OMS-5,5-644
OMS-70-534
OMS-70-644
OMS-10,0-534
OMS-10,0-644

configuration (mm)

floor

o o m o o, O

sides

A W DM WD W

dump side

4

N NN NN

Type with ramp (AMK)

Type

/Code
AMK-5,5-844
AMK-70-644
AMK-10,0-844

Ramp

configuration (mm)

floor

B
B
B

sides

4
4
4

dump side

4
4
4

Reinforced tilting dump side used as

ramp

volume
(m3)

9,5
9,5

weight
(ka)

749

824
810

900
960
1075

volume = weight

(m?3)

9,5
7
10

(kg)

672
760
916

Type with plastic lids (DMR)

Type
/Code

DMP-5,5-534
DMP-5,5-644
OMP-/0-534
OMP-70-644
DMP-10,0-534
OMP-10,0-644

DMP-10,0

AMK-7,0

configuration (mm)

floor

5
B
)
B
5
B

sides

N WD WD W

dump side

N NN NN

volume
[m?)

5,9
9,5

weight
(ka)

730

806
7890

878

820
1038
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